[" ol Chaitanva School

Techno Curriculum

The rght mentor for 1T (JEE), Medical, Olympiad & all other Competitive exams
Noma, Athipalayam Road, Chinnavedampaltti, Coimbatore-641040° Aff No 11030915

SCTS/CBE1/FR/Par/18:23-24 December 7, 2023
Dear Parents
Greetings!!!

“Fducation is the best friend. An educated person is respected everywhere.
Education beats the beauty and the youth.”

Kindly take note of the following:
Post Mid-Term Examinations: Techno, C&M-Batch: grade 6 to 9
Dates: 18.12.23 Monday to 23.12.23 Saturday

Parent Orientation Program: Parents are requested to attend the online POP
without fail. Links will be shared shortly. 13.12.23 ( Wed) - Grade 6; 14.12.23(
Thurs)- Grade 7; 15.12.23( Fri)- Grade 8 ;16.12.23 (Sat)- Grade 9 ; Timings 6:45
pm to 7:45 pm.

Winter Holidays:
Grade 6 to 9(only for Techno, C&M-Batch): 24.12.23 Sunday to 01.01.2024 Monday

Grade X and IPL(7,8&9): 24.12.23 Sunday to 26.12.23 Tuesday and 01.01.2024
Monday. SCHOOL REOPENS ON 27.12.2023 Wednesday:.

Annual Dav and Sports Day:

As we have planned to celebrate the Annual Day in the Second week of
January’24 and Sports Day in the Fourth week, we request all the Parents to send
an amount of Rs.1500/- (One thousand five hundred only) and pay it in the
schools office before Dec 22, 2023 (Friday)

School Fees: Parents are requested to clear all the Fee dues before Dec 15, 2023

Englestia’2023: To enhance the quality of English Language and communication,
we are organising ENGLESTIA ‘2023 on 9" December 2023 Saturday in our
School Campus. The Valedictory function will be at 2p.m.

“Embrace the new year with an open heart and a fierce spirit. Cheers
to new horizons!”

“Wishing that you fiave a truly remarkable and blissful year ahead!
Happy new year to you and your family!”
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